shot in this brutal way without any provoca-

tion needs an explanation My brother has

served through German West and German

Fast, then to be done to death like this seems

unforgivable

I am the eldest of the family, and on the

strength of this I claim the sum of £7,500

(seven thousand, five hundred pounds) for his

death; and, as you were in supreme command,

I trust that you will give this claim the con-

sideration it demands

I have seen service myself as a British

subject in the following areas: Boer War for

three years, through the Langburg War, Zulu